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3. At the time so fixed the said board shall meet and hear all 
such objections, and for that purpose may adjourn from day to 
day, not more than three days, and may by resolution modify 
such assessment in whole or in part. At any time before the first 
day of November thereafter any party liable may pay any such 
tax to the village treasurer. On such first day of November, if 
any such tax remains unpaid, the village treasurer shall make a 
certified statement showing what taxes so levied remain unpaid, 
and file the ,  same with the village clerk, who shall extend Ow 
same upon the tax roll of such village, in addition to and as 
part of all other village taxes therein levied on such land, to be 
collected therewith. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 9, 1917. 

No. 128, A.] 	 [Published May 12, 1917. 
CHAPTER 182 

AN ACT to amend section 919cc of the statutes, relating to the 
power of villages in counties containing one hundred and fifty 
thousand inhabitants or more, to borrow money and issue 
bonds for certain purposes therefor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 919cc is amended to read: Section 919cc. 
In all villages situated in counties containing one hundred and 
fifty thousand inhabitants or more, the president and trustees 
may, for the purpose of the construction of main sewers, surface 
or storm water sewers, waterworks and electric lights and other 
parts of the work chargeable to the general fund provided for 
in this section, including all other municipal purposes for which 
bonds may be issued, borrow money to the amount of five per 
cent of the assessed valuation of the real and personal property -
in such village and issue negotiable corporate bonds therefor in 
the manner provided in sections 942 and 943 of the statutes. 
The proceeds of the sale of the said bonds shall be devoted and 
appropriated exclusively to the construction and maintenance of 
such, sewers, waterworks, and electric lighting, including all 
other municipal purposes for which bonds may be issued, as in 
this section provided and shall be known as the general fund. 
The village treasurer shall not pay out any of said fund for any 
purpose other than the construction and maintenance of such 
sewers, waterworks and electric lighting and other municipal 
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purposes for which bonds may be issued, as in this section pro-
vided. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 9, 1917. 

No. 165, A.] 	 [Published May 12, 1917. 

CHAPTER 183 
AN ACT to amend sections 925-5 and 925-12 of the statutes, 

relating to letters patent to cities. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 925-5 and 925-12 of the statutes are 
amended to read: Section 925-5. If said ordinance be adopt-
ed the result shall be certified under the corporate seal of the 
city to the secretary of state, together with a copy of all the pro-
ceedings relating thereto and the result of the census taken 
for the purpose of determining the classification of said city; 
thereupon the governor shall issue letters patent under the great 
seal, * * * constituting the * * * city a body corpo-
rate and politic by the name of the city of   ( specifying 
the name of such city) and declaring that the same shall be gov-
erned by the provisions of this chapter applicable to the cities of 
the    class (specifying the class) ; provided, that noth-
ing herein contained shall be construed to prevent any city now 
incorporated and existing from adopting the provisions of this 
chapter regardless of its present population. 

Section 925-12. The result of the election as canvassed by 
the inspectors shall be returned to the clerk of such village, if it 
be incorporated, otherwise to the clerk of such town: If a ma-
jority of the vcites are cast in favor of the city charter said clerk 
shall certify the fact to the secretary of state, together with the 
mull of the census taken, if any, and thereupon a patent shall be 
issued as provided in section 925-5. * * • 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 9, 1917. 
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